LOWER WINDSOR TOWNSHIP YORK COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

ORDINANCE NO. 2023-01

AN ORDINANCE OF LOWER WINDSOR TOWNSHIP, YORK COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, AMENDING THE CODE OF LOWER WINDSOR TOWNSHIP, CHAPTER 300 THEREOF, ENTITLED "PARKS AND RECREATION AREAS", BY DELETING SECTION 300-9.

BE IT ENACTED AND ORDAINED and it is hereby enacted and ordained by the Board of Supervisors of Lower Windsor Township as follows:

- 1) The Code of Lower Windsor Township is hereby amended by deleting § 300-9 of Chapter 300, "Parks and Recreation Areas".
 - 2) This Ordinance shall be effective five (5) days after enactment.

ENACTED AND ORDAINED by the Board of Supervisors of Lower Windsor Township this 3rd day of January, 2023.

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF LOWER-WINDSOR TOWNSHIP

BY:

ATTEST:

Serretan

Chairmar

Supervisor